
 
 
 

  

AEROSPACE STANDARD 
HOSE ASSEMBLY, POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE, 

PARA ARAMID REINFORCED, 275 °F, 5080 PSI, 
FLARELESS, TITANIUM FITTINGS, STRAIGHT TO 45°

 

 

A
S

59
53

 

Copyright 2005 SAE International                                                                                                                                                                 
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, 
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE. 
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER:  Tel: 877-606-7323 (inside USA and Canada) Tel: 724-776-4970 (outside USA) 
 Fax: 724-776-0790 Email:  custsvc@sae.org  SAE WEB ADDRESS: http://www.sae.org 

IS
S

U
E

D
 2

00
4-

12
   

   
   

 R
E

V
IS

E
D

 2
00

5-
08

 

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 
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PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION: /2/ AS5951
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FIGURE 1 - FLARELESS HOSE ASSEMBLY, STRAIGHT TO 45° ELBOW 
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TABLE 4 - WEIGHTS /19/ 
 

HOSE OR 
SLEEVE 
CODE 

 
 

HOSE, PART OR SLEEVE 

 
 

UNITS

 
SIZE
.250 

 
SIZE
.375 

 
SIZE 
.500 

 
SIZE 
.625 

 
SIZE
.750 

 
SIZE 
1.000

- 
 

HOSE ONLY LB/IN .010 .014 .020 .033 .032 .055 

G FIRESLEEVE AS1072 
(5 min PER AS1055) 
 

LB/IN .016 .019 .028 .029 .037 .041 

F PROTECTIVE SLEEVE, SHRINK-ON 
(POLYOLEFIN AS1073, CODE B) /18/
 

LB/IN .002 .003 .003 .003 .005 .007 

NONE FIRESLEEVE CLAMP 
 

LB/EA .019 .019 .019 .024 .024 .020 

NONE FITTING END (STRAIGHT) /14/ R 
    S 
    E 
 

LB/EA 
LB/EA 
LB/EA 

--- 
.057 
.068 

.091 

.102 

.127 

.137 

.162 

.188 

.221 

.247 

.300 

.539 

.592 

.638 

1.038
1.084

--- 

NONE FITTING END (45°) /14/  R 
    S 
    E 

LB/EA 
LB/EA 
LB/EA 

--- 
.069 
.091 

.112 

.123 

.155 

.165 

.189 

.230 

.261 

.266 

.406 

.633 

.684 

.849 

1.230
1.273

 

 
NOTES: 

1.  MATERIALS:  

 a. HOSE AND FITTINGS - PER AS5951. 
 b. THE COLLARS MAY BE STAINLESS STEEL. 
 c. SLEEVES - SEE APPLICABLE STANDARDS, TABLE 2. 

3. CONSTRUCTION AND PERFORMANCE PER AS5951.  FITTINGS SHALL BE 
PERMANENTLY ATTACHED TO HOSE. 

4.  OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS PER AS5951. 

/5/ MARKING:  MARKING SHALL BE PER AS5951 ON A STAINLESS STEEL BAND NOT 
OVER 1.0 IN WIDE OR ON THE COLLAR.  IF A BAND IS USED, IT SHALL BE LOCATED 
OVER THE COLLAR.  THE CHARACTERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF .06 IN HIGH.  THE 
BAND SHALL BE SO DESIGNED AS TO REMAIN TIGHT ON THE COLLAR TO PREVENT 
RELATIVE MOVEMENT AND SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO PREVENT 
REMOVAL BY HAND.  MARKING BAND SHALL BE COVERED WITH TRANSPARENT 
POLYOLEFIN SHRINK SLEEVE PER AS1073 CODE A. 

/2/ PRODUCT SUPPLIED TO THIS SPECIFICATION SHALL BE ASSEMBLED BY AN 
ACCREDITED MANUFACTURER OR ASSEMBLING DISTRIBUTOR LISTED IN THE 
PERFORMANCE REVIEW INSTITUTE (PRI) QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LIST FOR PRI-QPL-
AS5951 FOR THIS STANDARD. SEE http://www.pri.sae.org/QPL/AS5951.pdf FOR 
CURRENT QPL ONLINE. NOTE THAT MANUFACTURERS AND ASSEMBLING 
DISTRIBUTORS ARE ACCREDITED BY PART NUMBER, SIZE AND MATERIAL ON THE 
PRI-QPL-AS5951. 
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